
 

 

 

Nottinghamshire Children’s Centre Service Leadership Team Contact List (December 2022) 

Job Title  Name Locality/Team  Email  Phone 
Group Manager Early 
Childhood Services 

Irene Kakoullis  
 

Countywide  Irene.kakoullis@nottscc.gov.uk  T: 0115 9774431 
M: 07785421851 

Children’s Centre Service 
Manager 

Sally Penn  North – Bassetlaw, Mansfield and Ashfield Sally.penn@nottscc.gov.uk  M: 07813393528  

Children’s Centre Service 
Manager 

Tim Freestone South – Newark and Sherwood, Broxtowe, Gedling, Rushcliffe Timothy.freestone@nottscc.gov.uk  M: 07812518526 

Family Hubs 
Development Manager 

Una Daniel Countywide  Una.daniel@nottscc.gov.uk  M: 07813393537 

Children’s Centre Co-
ordinator 

Mandie Jobling Ashfield South – Butler’s Hill & Broomhill, Market Place, High Leys-  Amanda.jobling@nottscc.gov.uk  M: 07813392605 

Children’s Centre Co-
ordinator 

Mark Hoyland Ashfield North West and Ashfield North – Huthwaite, New Woods, Rural Families, 
Summer House, Sutton Central 

Mark.hoyland@nottscc.gov.uk  M: 07813393524 

Children’s Centre Co-
ordinator 

Libby MacKenzie Ashfield Central -Kirkby East, Kirkby Central & West, Newstead  Libby.MacKenzie@nottscc.gov.uk  M: 07813393438 

Children’s Centre Co-
ordinator 

Annette Tutalo Bassetlaw Retford – Hallcroft, Retford Central, North Leverton Annette.tutalo2@nottscc.gov.uk  M: 07813393423 

Children’s Centre Co-
ordinator 

Alison Bramley  
 

Bassetlaw Worksop – Manton, Prospect Kilton, North Worksop Alison.bramley@nottscc.gov.uk  M: 07813392604 

Children’s Centre Co-
ordinator 

Sharon Christiansen Bassetlaw Rural - Harworth & Bircotes, West Bassetlaw, Bassetlaw Rural  Sharon.christiansen2@nottscc.gov.uk  M: 07813393534 

Children’s Centre Co-
ordinator 

Gurjeet Lail Broxtowe South – Chilwell, Stapleford, Beeston Central, Beeston North with Lenton 
Abbey  

Gurjeet.Lail@nottscc.gov.uk  M: 07813393500 

Children’s Centre Co-
ordinator 

Deb Perkins Broxtowe North - Brinsley, Eastwood, Awsworth  Deborah.perkins@nottscc.gov.uk  
 

M: 07813393430 

Children’s Centre Co-
ordinator 

Jenny Wells Gedling Jenny.wells@nottscc.gov.uk  M: 07813393505 

Children’s Centre Co-
ordinator 

Marina George Mansfield South East – Bellamy, Oak Tree, Ravensdale with Forest Town Marina.george@nottscc.gov.uk  M: 07813393523 

Children’s Centre Co-
ordinator 

Debbie O'Brien  Mansfield West – Ladybrook, Pleasley Hill, Titchfield and Oakham  Debbie.obrien2@nottscc.gov.uk M: 07813393429 

Children’s Centre Co-
ordinator 

Carol Pearce Mansfield North - Mansfield Woodhouse, Warsop  Carol.pearce@nottscc.gov.uk  M: 07813393424 

Children’s Centre Co-
ordinator 

Gail Watson Newark and Sherwood – Balderton, Hawtonville, Bridge Gail.watson@nottscc.gov.uk  M: 07813393496 

Children’s Centre Co-
ordinator 

Fran Thornalley 
 

Newark and Sherwood - Ollerton and Trent - Ollerton & Boughton, Trent Villages North 
& South 

Francesca.Thornalley@nottscc.gov.uk  M: 07813392604 

Children’s Centre Co-
ordinator 

Debbie Marrows / Lis 
Dixon (Job Share) 

Newark and Sherwood – Sherwood East, Sherwood West Debbie.Marrows@nottscc.gov.uk   
Lis.dixon@nottscc.gov.uk  
 

DH M: 07813393428 
LD M: 07813393436  

Children’s Centre Co-
ordinator 

Kathy Wilkins Rushcliffe  
 

Kathy.wilkins@nottscc.gov.uk  M: 07813393512 
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